Clark (9-5, 1-0) -vs- Chemeketa (4-9, 0-1)
01/05/26 at Storm Center

Date: 01/05/26 Score By Period 1 2 Total
mme o ! T
Chemeketa 31 38 69
Clark 70
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01  Ari Richardson * 31 2-4 2-2 4-5 0-1 1 3 0 3 0 0 10
12  Zion Milare i 39 4-7 1-4 0-1 1-0 1 1 3 1 0 1 9
05 Samuel Malm * 19 2-5 1-3 0-0 2-1 3 2 1 1 1 2 5
22  Noah Tostovrsnik i 28 2-7 0-1 0-0 1-7 8 1 1 1 0 1 4
02 Micah Gentry * 33 1-9 0-2 1-1 0-2 2 3 3 2 0 0 3
21  Tristan Pratt 34 12-18 3-4 6-6 1-6 7 2 2 0 0 0 33
10  Marcell Roberts 12 3-5 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 6
14 Aryan Davoodi 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 199 26-55 7-16 11-13 6-19 25 13 10 8 1 4 70
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 16-34 47.06% 4-10 40.00% 3-3 100.00%
Second Half 10-21 47.62% 3-6 50.00% 8-10 80.00%
Total 26-55 47.3% 7-16 43.8% 11-13 84.6%
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 10 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 39 Largest Lead: 10 1st-03:49
Chemeketa 69
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13  Andrew Imhoff * 29 5-11 4-6 0-0 0-5 5 2 1 3 0 0 14
3 Ahmad Koroma =3 32 b5-11 0-0 0-1 2-4 6 4 2 2 1 1 10
22  Kaden Holm * 11 3-4 0-0 1-2 1-3 4 1 0 0 0 0 7
12 Spencer Horne =3 24  3-9 0-3 0-0 1-2 3 3 4 1 0 3 6
1 Treyvan Wilkerson * 11 0-2 0-2 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 3 0 0 2
24  Jackson Penigar 17  3-3 1-1 4-4 1-2 3 0 2 0 0 1 11
20 Owen Hopkins 18 2-2 1-1 3-3 0-1 1 1 2 0 0 0 8
0 Gavin Aguilar 36 3-8 0-2 1-1 0-2 2 1 1 3 1 2 7
21 Jaylin Scott 15  1-1 0-0 0-1 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 2
11 Josh Small 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
15 David Walle 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 26-52 6-15 11-14 6-21 27 14 14 12 2 7 69
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-27 44.44% 5-9 55.56% 2-3 66.67%
Second Half 14-25 56.00% 1-6 16.67% 9-11 81.82%
Total 26-52 50.0% 6-15 40.0% 11-14 78.6%

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 2 times(s)

Points in the Paint: 14
Largest Lead: 10 1st-12:59

Second Chance Points: 7
Points off Turnovers: 14

Scores Tied: 3 times(s)
Bench Points: 30

Fast Break Points: 0



1st Half Box Score

Clark 39
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Ari Richardson 18 1-3 1-1 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 5
12  Zion Milare 19 4-7 1-4 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 9
5 Samuel Malm 11 2-5 1-3 0-0 2-1 3 1 1 0 1 1 5
22  Noah Tostovrsnik 12 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-5 6 1 0 0 0 1 0
2 Micah Gentry 14 1-6 0-1 1-1 0-2 2 1 3 2 0 0 3
21  Tristan Pratt 14 6-9 1-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 0 0 0 13
10  Marcell Roberts 8 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
14  Aryan Davoodi 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 99 16-34 4-10 3-3 3-12 15 4 6 3 1 3 39
47.1% 40.0% 100.0%
Chemeketa 31
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13  Andrew Imhoff 18 4-8 4-5 0-0 0-4 4 1 1 2 0 0 12
3 Ahmad Koroma 17 2-5 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 1 1 4
22  Kaden Holm 4 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
12  Spencer Horne 8 1-4 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 2 2 0 0 0 2
1 Treyvan Wilkerson 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
24  Jackson Penigar 11 1-1 0-0 1-1 1-2 3 0 1 0 0 1 3
20 Owen Hopkins 7 1-1 1-1 1-1 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 4
Gavin Aguilar 16 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 3 1 0 0
21 Jaylin Scott 8 1-1 0-0 0-1 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 2
11 Josh Small 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
15 David Walle 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 12-27 5-9 2-3 3-13 16 5 9 7 2 2 31

44.4% 55.6% 66.7%



2nd Half Box Score

Clark 31
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Ari Richardson 13 1-1 1-1 2-3 0-0 0 3 0 2 0 0 5
12 Zion Milare 20 0-0 0-0 0-1 1-0 1 1 2 1 0 0 0
5 Samuel Malm 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0
22  Noah Tostovrsnik 16 2-5 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 0 4
2 Micah Gentry 19 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
21  Tristan Pratt 20 6-9 2-3 6-6 1-3 4 2 1 0 0 0 20
10  Marcell Roberts 4 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
14  Aryan Davoodi 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 10-21 3-6 8-10 3-7 10 9 4 5 0 1 31
47.6% 50.0% 80.0%
Chemeketa 38
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13  Andrew Imhoff 11 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 2
3 Ahmad Koroma 15 3-6 0-0 0-1 2-2 4 4 1 2 0 0 6
22  Kaden Holm 7 2-2 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 5
12 Spencer Horne 16 2-5 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 1 0 3 4
1 Treyvan Wilkerson 7 0-1 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
24  Jackson Penigar 6 2-2 1-1 3-3 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 8
20 Owen Hopkins 11 1-1 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 4
Gavin Aguilar 20 3-5 0-1 1-1 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 2 7
21 Jaylin Scott 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
11 Josh Small 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 David Walle 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 14-25 1-6 9-11 3-8 11 9 5 5 0 5 38

56.0% 16.7% 81.8%



VISITORS: Clark

1st Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Chemeketa

REBOUND DEF by TOSTOVRSNIK,NOAH
MISS JUMPER by TOSTOVRSNIK,NOAH

REBOUND DEF by TOSTOVRSNIK,NOAH
MISS 3PTR by MILARE,ZION

REBOUND OFF by MALM,SAMUEL

MISS JUMPER by RICHARDSON,ARI

MISS JUMPER by TOSTOVRSNIK,NOAH

MISS 3PTR by MALM,SAMUEL

TURNOVER by GENTRY,MICAH

BLOCK by MALM,SAMUEL

SUB IN by PRATT, TRISTAN

SUB OUT by GENTRY,MICAH

MISS JUMPER by PRATT, TRISTAN

GOOD JUMPER by PRATT, TRISTAN

TURNOVER by RICHARDSON,ARI

STEAL by TOSTOVRSNIK,NOAH

GOOD LAYUP by PRATT, TRISTAN(in the paint)

ASSIST by MALM,SAMUEL
REBOUND DEF by PRATT, TRISTAN

SUB IN by GENTRY,MICAH
SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,ARI

MISS 3PTR by MALM,SAMUEL

19:34

19:11

18:54

18:40

18:32
18:27
18:27
18:14
17:51

17:41

17:32

17:09
16:52
16:38
16:37
16:28
16:28

16:22
16:04
16:04
16:04
16:04
16:04
15:58

15:40
15:17
14:52
14:47
14:47
14:42
14:32
14:30
14:23

13:49
13:36
13:36
13:36
13:36
13:36
13:36
13:30

0-2

0-4

0-7

0-9

2-9
2-11

4-11

H2

H4

H7

H9

H7
H9

H7

MISS JUMPER by HOLM,KADEN

REBOUND DEF by HOLM,KADEN
MISS JUMPER by AGUILAR,GAVIN

REBOUND DEF by AGUILAR,GAVIN
SUB IN by AGUILAR,GAVIN

SUB OUT by WILKERSON,TREYVAN
GOOD JUMPER by KOROMA,AHMAD

REBOUND DEF by KOROMA,AHMAD

MISS 3PTR by IMHOFF,ANDREW

REBOUND OFF by HOLM,KADEN

GOOD LAYUP by HOLM,KADEN(in the paint)
ASSIST by HORNE,SPENCER

REBOUND DEF by HORNE,SPENCER
TURNOVER by IMHOFF,ANDREW

STEAL by KOROMA,AHMAD
MISS JUMPER by AGUILAR,GAVIN

REBOUND OFF by HORNE,SPENCER
GOOD 3PTR by IMHOFF,ANDREW
ASSIST by HORNE,SPENCER
FOUL by HORNE,SPENCER

SUB IN by PENIGAR,JACKSON
SUB OUT by HOLM,KADEN

REBOUND DEF by PENIGAR,JACKSON
GOOD JUMPER by KOROMA,AHMAD
ASSIST by AGUILAR,GAVIN

GOOD JUMPER by HORNE,SPENCER

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by HORNE,SPENCER
REBOUND OFF by PENIGAR,JACKSON
TURNOVER by AGUILAR,GAVIN

MISS 3PTR by WILKERSON, TREYVAN

SUB IN by WALLE,DAVID

SUB IN by WILKERSON,TREYVAN
SUB OUT by KOROMA,AHMAD
SUB OUT by AGUILAR,GAVIN

REBOUND DEF by IMHOFF,ANDREW



REBOUND DEF by GENTRY,MICAH
FOUL by GENTRY,MICAH

SUB IN by ROBERTS,MARCELL
SUB OUT by TOSTOVRSNIK,NOAH

MISS 3PTR by GENTRY,MICAH

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by ROBERTS,MARCELL

REBOUND DEF by MALM,SAMUEL
GOOD 3PTR by PRATT, TRISTAN
ASSIST by GENTRY,MICAH

STEAL by MILARE,ZION
SUB IN by RICHARDSON,ARI
SUB OUT by MILARE,ZION

TURNOVER by GENTRY,MICAH

GOOD 3PTR by MALM,SAMUEL
ASSIST by PRATT, TRISTAN

STEAL by MALM,SAMUEL

MISS JUMPER by MALM,SAMUEL
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by PRATT, TRISTAN
GOOD JUMPER by MILARE,ZION
SUB IN by DAVOODI,ARYAN

SUB IN by MILARE,ZION

SUB OUT by GENTRY,MICAH

SUB OUT by MALM,SAMUEL

GOOD LAYUP by ROBERTS,MARCELL(in the paint)
ASSIST by MILARE,ZION

GOOD JUMPER by PRATT, TRISTAN

GOOD JUMPER by MILARE,ZION

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

FOUL by DAVOODI,ARYAN

SUB IN by GENTRY,MICAH
SUB OUT by DAVOODI,ARYAN

10:54
10:53
10:50

10:42
10:42
10:42
10:42
10:42
10:42
10:42
10:42
10:42
10:42
10:42
10:42
10:25
10:25
10:15

10:04
09:05
08:52
08:31

08:13
07:56

07:47
07:27
07:27
07:27
07:27

9-16
12-16

14-16
16-16

18-16

20-16
20-19

22-19
22-22

22-23

H7
H 4

H2

V2

V4
V1

V3

H1

MISS JUMPER by HORNE,SPENCER

GOOD 3PTR by IMHOFF,ANDREW
ASSIST by WALLE,DAVID

REBOUND DEF by PENIGAR,JACKSON
MISS LAYUP by HORNE,SPENCER

SUB IN by KOROMA,AHMAD
SUB OUT by HORNE,SPENCER

MISS LAYUP by KOROMA,AHMAD

TURNOVER by WILKERSON,TREYVAN

SUB IN by SCOTT,JAYLIN
SUB OUT by IMHOFF,ANDREW

STEAL by PENIGAR,JACKSON
GOOD LAYUP by PENIGAR,JACKSON(in the paint)

TURNOVER by WILKERSON,TREYVAN

SUB IN by HOPKINS,OWEN

SUB IN by AGUILAR,GAVIN

SUB IN by HOLM,KADEN

SUB OUT by PENIGAR,JACKSON
SUB OUT by WILKERSON,TREYVAN
SUB OUT by WALLE,DAVID

SUB IN by IMHOFF,ANDREW

SUB OUT by HOLM,KADEN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TURNOVER by AGUILAR,GAVIN

GOOD 3PTR by IMHOFF,ANDREW
ASSIST by SCOTT,JAYLIN

GOOD 3PTR by HOPKINS,OWEN
ASSIST by IMHOFF,ANDREW

GOOD FT by HOPKINS,OWEN



MISS JUMPER by PRATT, TRISTAN 07:14
-- REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,JAYLIN
06:56 MISS JUMPER by IMHOFF,ANDREW
REBOUND DEF by TOSTOVRSNIK,NOAH --
GOOD 3PTR by MILARE,ZION 06:48 25-23 V2
ASSIST by GENTRY,MICAH --

06:24 MISS JUMPER by KOROMA,AHMAD
REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON,ARI --
MISS JUMPER by RICHARDSON,ARI 06:18
06:18 BLOCK by AGUILAR,GAVIN
= REBOUND DEF by AGUILAR,GAVIN
06:10 25-25 GOOD JUMPER by SCOTT,JAYLIN
== ASSIST by HOPKINS,OWEN
06:08 MISS FT by SCOTT,JAYLIN
REBOUND DEF by TOSTOVRSNIK,NOAH ==
GOOD JUMPER by PRATT, TRISTAN 06:08 27-25 V2
GOOD JUMPER by GENTRY,MICAH 06:01 29-25 V4
SUB IN by TOSTOVRSNIK,NOAH 05:56
SUB OUT by ROBERTS,MARCELL 05:56
05:56 SUB IN by HORNE,SPENCER
05:56 SUB OUT by SCOTT,JAYLIN
05:54 FOUL by HORNE,SPENCER
05:54 SUB IN by PENIGAR,JACKSON
05:54 SUB OUT by HORNE,SPENCER
MISS JUMPER by GENTRY,MICAH 05:40
05:40 BLOCK by KOROMA,AHMAD
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM ==
MISS JUMPER by GENTRY,MICAH 05:30
= REBOUND DEF by KOROMA,AHMAD
05:10 MISS 3PTR by AGUILAR,GAVIN
REBOUND DEF by GENTRY,MICAH ==
04:58 FOUL by IMHOFF,ANDREW
GOOD 3PTR by RICHARDSON,ARI 04:47 32-25 V7
ASSIST by GENTRY,MICAH --
04:35 MISS JUMPER by KOROMA,AHMAD
REBOUND DEF by PRATT, TRISTAN --
04:27 FOUL by HOPKINS,OWEN
GOOD FT by GENTRY,MICAH 04:27 33-25 V8
04:27 SUB IN by SMALL,JOSH
04:27 SUB OUT by HOPKINS,OWEN
04:09 TURNOVER by IMHOFF,ANDREW
GOOD JUMPER by MILARE,ZION 03:49 35-25 V10

03:36 35-28 V7 GOOD 3PTR by IMHOFF,ANDREW
-- ASSIST by PENIGAR,JACKSON
MISS JUMPER by PRATT, TRISTAN 03:15
-- REBOUND DEF by IMHOFF,ANDREW
02:55 35-30 V5 GOOD LAYUP by SMALL,JOSH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by KOROMA,AHMAD

MISS 3PTR by MILARE,ZION 02:34
REBOUND OFF by TOSTOVRSNIK,NOAH --
MISS JUMPER by GENTRY,MICAH 02:24
-- REBOUND DEF by IMHOFF,ANDREW
01:58 MISS JUMPER by IMHOFF,ANDREW
REBOUND DEF by PRATT, TRISTAN --
01:51 FOUL by SMALL,JOSH
SUB IN by MALM,SAMUEL 01:51
SUB OUT by PRATT, TRISTAN 01:51
01:51 SUB IN by SCOTT,JAYLIN
01:51 SUB OUT by KOROMA,AHMAD
GOOD FT by RICHARDSON,ARI 01:49 36-30 V6
GOOD FT by RICHARDSON,ARI 01:44 37-30 V7

FOUL by MALM,SAMUEL 01:33



REBOUND DEF by TOSTOVRSNIK,NOAH
MISS LAYUP by GENTRY,MICAH

FOUL by TOSTOVRSNIK,NOAH
SUB IN by ROBERTS,MARCELL

SUB OUT by TOSTOVRSNIK,NOAH

MISS 3PTR by MILARE,ZION
REBOUND OFF by MALM,SAMUEL
GOOD JUMPER by MALM,SAMUEL

37-31

V6

V8

MISS JUMPER by IMHOFF,ANDREW

REBOUND DEF by IMHOFF,ANDREW

GOOD FT by PENIGAR,JACKSON

SUB IN by HOPKINS,OWEN
SUB OUT by IMHOFF,ANDREW

TURNOVER by AGUILAR,GAVIN

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Clark Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Chemeketa
19:46 SUB IN by AGUILAR,GAVIN
19:46 SUB OUT by WILKERSON,TREYVAN
19:45 39-33 V6 GOOD JUMPER by AGUILAR,GAVIN
19:41 FOUL by IMHOFF,ANDREW
SUB IN by PRATT, TRISTAN 19:41
SUB OUT by MALM,SAMUEL 19:41
MISS JUMPER by TOSTOVRSNIK,NOAH 19:25
== REBOUND DEF by HOLM,KADEN
18:59 39-35 V4 GOOD JUMPER by AGUILAR,GAVIN
GOOD JUMPER by TOSTOVRSNIK,NOAH 18:43 41-35 V6
ASSIST by MILARE,ZION --
18:08 TURNOVER by KOROMA,AHMAD
TURNOVER by RICHARDSON,ARI 17:52
17:51 STEAL by HORNE,SPENCER
FOUL by RICHARDSON,ARI 17:47
17:43 41-37 V4 GOOD JUMPER by HOLM,KADEN
MISS JUMPER by PRATT, TRISTAN 17:24
REBOUND OFF by PRATT, TRISTAN --
17:14 FOUL by HOLM,KADEN
MISS FT by MILARE,ZION 17:14
-- REBOUND DEF by HORNE,SPENCER
17:14 SUB IN by PENIGAR,JACKSON
17:14 SUB OUT by HOLM,KADEN
17:07 MISS 3PTR by IMHOFF,ANDREW
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by GENTRY,MICAH 16:49
-- REBOUND DEF by IMHOFF,ANDREW
16:28 41-40 V1 GOOD 3PTR by PENIGAR,JACKSON
-- ASSIST by KOROMA,AHMAD
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 16:09
GOOD LAYUP by PRATT,TRISTAN(in the paint) 15:58 43-40 V3
15:35 MISS JUMPER by KOROMA,AHMAD
-- REBOUND OFF by KOROMA,AHMAD
15:30 MISS JUMPER by KOROMA,AHMAD
REBOUND DEF by TOSTOVRSNIK,NOAH --
TURNOVER by RICHARDSON,ARI 15:23
15:21 STEAL by AGUILAR,GAVIN
15:19 43-42 V1 GOOD JUMPER by AGUILAR,GAVIN
FOUL by RICHARDSON,ARI 15:16
15:16 43-43 GOOD FT by AGUILAR,GAVIN
MISS JUMPER by PRATT, TRISTAN 15:01
== REBOUND DEF by KOROMA,AHMAD
14:51 43-45 H2 GOOD LAYUP by PENIGAR,JACKSON(in the paint)



FOUL by PRATT,TRISTAN 14:51
14:51 43-46 H3 GOOD FT by PENIGAR,JACKSON

SUB IN by MALM,SAMUEL 14:51

SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,ARI 14:51
14:48 TURNOVER by HORNE,SPENCER
14:48 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

14:26 43-48 H5 GOOD LAYUP by KOROMA,AHMAD(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by HORNE,SPENCER

14:15 FOUL by KOROMA,AHMAD

GOOD FT by PRATT, TRISTAN 14:09 44-48 H4

GOOD FT by PRATT, TRISTAN 14:09 45-48 H3
14:09 SUB IN by WILKERSON,TREYVAN
14:09 SUB OUT by HORNE,SPENCER
13:45 MISS JUMPER by IMHOFF,ANDREW

REBOUND DEF by TOSTOVRSNIK,NOAH =
GOOD JUMPER by PRATT, TRISTAN 13:26 47-48 H1
13:08 47-50 H3 GOOD LAYUP by KOROMA,AHMAD(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by PENIGAR,JACKSON

12:56 FOUL by KOROMA,AHMAD

12:56 SUB IN by SCOTT,JAYLIN

12:56 SUB IN by HOPKINS,OWEN

12:56 SUB OUT by KOROMA,AHMAD

12:56 SUB OUT by IMHOFF,ANDREW
GOOD JUMPER by PRATT, TRISTAN 12:44 49-50 H1

12:27 MISS JUMPER by AGUILAR,GAVIN
REBOUND DEF by PRATT, TRISTAN --
MISS JUMPER by TOSTOVRSNIK,NOAH 12:00

-- REBOUND DEF by WILKERSON,TREYVAN
FOUL by GENTRY,MICAH 11:53
11:53 49-51 H2 GOOD FT by WILKERSON,TREYVAN
11:53 49-52 H3 GOOD FT by WILKERSON,TREYVAN

SUB IN by RICHARDSON,ARI 11:53
SUB IN by ROBERTS,MARCELL 11:53
SUB OUT by TOSTOVRSNIK,NOAH 11:53
SUB OUT by GENTRY,MICAH 11:53
TURNOVER by MALM,SAMUEL 11:43
11:39 STEAL by AGUILAR,GAVIN
11:13 TURNOVER by WILKERSON,TREYVAN
STEAL by MALM,SAMUEL 11:12
MISS JUMPER by ROBERTS,MARCELL 11:10
== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL by RICHARDSON,ARI 11:00
SUB IN by GENTRY,MICAH 11:00
SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,ARI 11:00
FOUL by PRATT,TRISTAN 10:53

10:53 49-53 H4 GOOD FT by PENIGAR,JACKSON
10:53 49-54 HS5 GOOD FT by PENIGAR,JACKSON

10:51 SUB IN by HORNE,SPENCER
10:51 SUB OUT by PENIGAR,JACKSON
GOOD LAYUP by ROBERTS,MARCELL(in the paint) 10:24 51-54 H3
ASSIST by MILARE,ZION =
10:07 MISS 3PTR by WILKERSON, TREYVAN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM =
10:05 FOUL by SCOTT,JAYLIN
10:05 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by PRATT, TRISTAN 09:50
REBOUND OFF by MILARE,ZION =
GOOD 3PTR by PRATT,TRISTAN 09:29 54-54
FOUL by MALM,SAMUEL 08:57

08:57 54-55 H1 GOOD FT by HOPKINS,OWEN
08:57 54-56 H2 GOOD FT by HOPKINS,OWEN
MISS JUMPER by GENTRY,MICAH 08:33



REBOUND OFF by ROBERTS,MARCELL --

08:19 FOUL by AGUILAR,GAVIN
GOOD FT by RICHARDSON,ARI 08:19 55-56 H1
GOOD FT by RICHARDSON,ARI 08:19 56-56
MISS FT by RICHARDSON,ARI 08:19
REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,MARCELL --
08:19 SUB IN by IMHOFF,ANDREW
08:19 SUB OUT by HORNE,SPENCER
08:08 56-58 H2 GOOD JUMPER by IMHOFF,ANDREW
MISS JUMPER by ROBERTS,MARCELL 07:52
== REBOUND DEF by HOPKINS,OWEN
07:26 TURNOVER by KOROMA,AHMAD
SUB IN by TOSTOVRSNIK,NOAH 07:26
SUB IN by RICHARDSON,ARI 07:26
SUB OUT by ROBERTS,MARCELL 07:26
SUB OUT by MALM,SAMUEL 07:26
07:26 SUB IN by KOROMA,AHMAD
07:26 SUB OUT by WILKERSON, TREYVAN
07:25 FOUL by KOROMA,AHMAD
07:13 SUB IN by HORNE,SPENCER
07:13 SUB OUT by SCOTT,JAYLIN
GOOD FT by PRATT, TRISTAN 07:10 57-58 H1
06:41 TURNOVER by IMHOFF,ANDREW
TURNOVER by TOSTOVRSNIK,NOAH 06:17
06:14 STEAL by HORNE,SPENCER

06:02 57-60 H3 GOOD JUMPER by KOROMA,AHMAD
== ASSIST by HORNE,SPENCER

05:42 FOUL by HORNE,SPENCER
05:42 SUB IN by HOLM,KADEN
05:42 SUB OUT by HOPKINS,OWEN
GOOD FT by PRATT, TRISTAN 05:40 58-60 H2
MISS 3PTR by TOSTOVRSNIK,NOAH 05:21

== REBOUND DEF by KOROMA,AHMAD
04:55 MISS JUMPER by KOROMA,AHMAD
== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL by MILARE,ZION 04:42
04:42 58-61 H3 GOOD FT by HOLM,KADEN
04:40 MISS FT by HOLM,KADEN
REBOUND DEF by PRATT,TRISTAN o
GOOD LAYUP by TOSTOVRSNIK,NOAH(in the paint) 04:25 60-61 H1
ASSIST by PRATT,TRISTAN =
FOUL by GENTRY,MICAH 04:03
04:03 MISS FT by KOROMA,AHMAD
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
04:00 SUB IN by HOPKINS,OWEN
04:00 SUB OUT by IMHOFF,ANDREW
03:55 MISS 3PTR by HORNE,SPENCER

REBOUND DEF by PRATT, TRISTAN --
MISS 3PTR by GENTRY,MICAH 03:45
-- REBOUND DEF by HOLM,KADEN
03:14 MISS 3PTR by HORNE,SPENCER
-- REBOUND OFF by KOROMA,AHMAD
03:01 60-63 H3 GOOD JUMPER by HOLM,KADEN
-- ASSIST by HOPKINS,OWEN
GOOD 3PTR by PRATT, TRISTAN 02:38 63-63
ASSIST by TOSTOVRSNIK,NOAH --
02:08 63-65 H2 GOOD JUMPER by HORNE,SPENCER

01:56 FOUL by KOROMA,AHMAD
GOOD FT by PRATT, TRISTAN 01:56 64-65 H1
GOOD FT by PRATT, TRISTAN 01:56 65-65

01:42 65-67 H2 GOOD LAYUP by HOPKINS,OWEN(in the paint)
TURNOVER by MILARE,ZION 01:21



TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by RICHARDSON,ARI

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by PRATT, TRISTAN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

01:19
01:16
01:06
01:06
01:06
00:55
00:27

00:12
00:00

65-69

68-69

70-69

H4

H1

V1

STEAL by HORNE,SPENCER
GOOD JUMPER by HORNE,SPENCER

SUB IN by SCOTT,JAYLIN
SUB OUT by HOLM,KADEN

MISS 3PTR by AGUILAR,GAVIN

MISS JUMPER by HORNE,SPENCER



